504372600 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYDNEY NORTHUP	11/08/2016
JOSEPH WERNER II	11/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL OVER PRINTING, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 20414	
City:	CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29413	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11833692
PCT Number:	US2008072059
Application Number:	14253311
Application Number:	15293983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WERN 9440	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTINA TOWNSEND	
SIGNATURE:	/Justina Townsend/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3 source=03179175#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042416 FRAME: 0528

504372600

source=03179175#page2.tif source=03179175#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SYDNEY NORTHUP and JOSEPH WERNER II (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE PRINTING OF PRE-CONSTRUCTED CLOTHING ARTICLES AND CLOTHING ARTICLE SO PRINTED, as described and claimed in the following patent applications and issued patents:

U.S. Patent App. No. 11/833,692, filed August 3, 2007;

PCT/US2008/72059, filed August 4, 2008;

U.S. Patent App. No. 14/253,311, filed April 15, 2014;

U.S. Patent No. 8,958,131, issued February 17, 2015;

U.S. Patent App. No. 15/293,983, filed October 14, 2016; and

U.S. Patent No. 9,468,237, issued October 18, 2016.

AND, WHEREAS, ALL OVER PRINTING, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date:

11-8-16

Data

1/10/16

Sydney Northup

Joseph Werner II

personally appeared SYDNEY NORTHUP, who executed the above Assignment, and ac	to me known to be the person named in and knowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned,	as his own free act and deed.
	De Charles
My Commission Expires: Dec 18, 2016	Notary Public
STATE OF	}
)SS.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared JOSEPH WERNER II,	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, to me known to be the person named in and knowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	an apparature an apparature.

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS.
	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, HUP, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ioned, as his own free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
STATE OF Misson? COUNTY OF City of St. L.) SS. కర్మిక్త్)
personally appeared JOSEPH WERNI	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, ER II, to me known to be the person named in and and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ioned, as his own free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public In
•	GEORIN LAGRANT Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis City My Commission Expires: Nov. 23, 2019 15772295

RECORDED: 05/17/2017